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Licensed to Austin Lacey    HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 3/17/2014 12:34 PM
       2013 All-City League Swimming Championship - 8/1/2013 to 8/3/2013       
                  Hosted by Middleton Gators - Middleton, WI                   
                          Scoring by 7X Scoring Group                          
                                    Results                                    
 
Event 7  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 2:07.11        2011 Seminole                                   
                         A. Fochios, A. Kopp, S. Seymour, J. Jekel         
  All City-Y:   1:52.91        2012 Middleton                                  
                         V. Lin, E. Karbusicky, O. Bodway, P Prestigiacomo 
 Pool Meters: # 2:08.73        2013 Ridgewood                                  
                         Nelson, Parker, Sleeth, Vaccaro                   
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Ridgewood  'A'                                    2:08.73    2:05.99!  40  
     1) Nelson, Beata 14                2) Parker, Rose 13                
     3) Sleeth, Maggie 14               4) Vaccaro, Sophia 14             
  2 Nakoma Swim Team  'A'                             2:14.10    2:08.88   34  
     1) Bergmann, Lauren 14             2) Rodriguez, Kelly 13            
     3) Hartlieb, Gretchen 14           4) Andes, Riley 14                
  3 Middleton Gators  'A'                             2:15.83    2:09.11   32  
     1) Lin, Victoria 14                2) Winkler, Jordan 13             
     3) McGill, Margaret 14             4) Hippen, Caroline 13            
  4 Shorewood Hills  'A'                              2:16.60    2:09.31   30  
     1) Sullivan, Maddy 14              2) Cardwell, Katie 14             
     3) Higgins, Sydney 14              4) Lambert, Katherine 14          
  5 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te  'A'               2:14.26    2:10.30   28  
     1) Schultz, Sarah 14               2) Larsen, Kristi 14              
     3) Alderson, Samantha 14           4) McCormick, Katie 13            
  6 Hawks Landing Swim Team  'A'                      2:22.31    2:14.16   26  
     1) McKeon, Maia 13                 2) Prescott, Olivia 14            
     3) Pierobon Mays, Chiara 13        4) Lindauer, Carlie 14            
  7 Parkcrest  'A'                                    2:21.21    2:18.65   24  
     1) Eckerle, Claire 14              2) Blanchard, Allison 14          
     3) Larget, Greta 14                4) Walters, Bella 14              
  8 Monona Swim and Dive  'A'                         2:17.49    2:18.78   22  
     1) Luner, Celia 13                 2) Christianson, Lauryn 13        
     3) Heyworth, Annika 14             4) Jaeger, Renata 14              
  9 Ridgewood  'B'                                    2:23.67   x2:20.55  
     1) Wickstrom, Holly 14             2) Trinkner, Emily 14             
     3) Wilson, Claire 13               4) Becker, Hannah 14              
 10 Hill Farm Swim Club  'A'                          2:25.42    2:23.24   18  
     1) Jankovich, Kathleen 13          2) Williamson-Shaffer, Nell 14    
     3) Mirus, Emmie 14                 4) Heinrichs, Tess 14             
 11 Shorewood Hills  'B'                              2:24.28   x2:24.11  
     1) Brophy, Emma 13                 2) Brophy, Sarah 13               
     3) Mickelson, Emma 14              4) Frehner, Anna 14               
 12 Middleton Gators  'B'                             2:29.00   x2:24.19  
     1) Pinder, Devon 13                2) Pincombe, Morgan 13            
     3) Martorana, Madeleine 14         4) Hokanson, Elise 13             
 13 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te  'B'               2:26.11   x2:24.28  
     1) Hall, Ella 14                   2) Finnell, Madi 13               
     3) Grosse, Natalie 14              4) Wheeler, Alexandra 13          
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 14 Ridgewood  'C'                                    2:34.17   x2:27.46  
     1) Erickson, Kristen 14            2) Oaks, Olivia 13                
     3) Nelson, Sammy 13                4) Farr, Dani 14                  
 15 Parkcrest  'B'                                    2:39.39   x2:28.87  
     1) Quandt, Grace 14                2) Kaldor, Gracie 14              
     3) Anderson, Mary Kate 13          4) Carr, Katie 13                 
 16 Monona Swim and Dive  'B'                         2:25.48   x2:30.08  
     1) Robertson, Emma 14              2) Hamacher, Natalie 14           
     3) Brenneis, Willa 13              4) Jordan, Cailin 14              
 17 Shorewood Hills  'C'                              2:40.87   x2:32.40  
     1) Amos-Landgraf, Isabel 14        2) Sexson, Jenna 13               
     3) Jaye, Anna 14                   4) Link, Grace 13                 
 18 Ridgewood  'D'                                    2:53.74   x2:34.45  
     1) Buzza, Ali 13                   2) Tidd, Kirstin 13               
     3) Esser, Madalyn 13               4) Nellis, Hadley 13              
 19 Middleton Gators  'C'                             2:38.09   x2:37.91  
     1) Duecker, Emily 13               2) Hellenbrand, Taylor 13         
     3) Ashley, Anna 14                 4) Hoferle, Molly 14              
 20 Shorewood Hills  'D'                              2:49.38   x2:40.34  
     1) McMurray, Mimi 14               2) Robinson, Chloe 13             
     3) McGlenn, Maggie 13              4) Boller, Emma 14                
 21 Middleton Gators  'D'                             2:53.45   x2:40.89  
     1) Self, Olivia 14                 2) Ace, Madeline 14               
     3) Bachmeier, Heidi 13             4) Warda, Elise 14                
 22 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim  'A'                2:46.88    2:42.96   14  
     1) Braithwaite, Ann 13             2) Wallhaus, Truely 11            
     3) Korb, Sophia 13                 4) McLeod, Hollis 14              
 23 Ridgewood  'E'                                    2:55.33   x2:51.38  
     1) Torrealba, Valerie 13           2) Marty, Sarah 13                
     3) Gale, Megan 14                  4) Proctor, Jade 14               
 24 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te  'C'               2:44.58   x2:52.93  
     1) Wiedemann, Margaret 14          2) Price, Megan 13                
     3) Feller, Stephanie 13            4) Wunder, Brianne 13             
 25 Monona Swim and Dive  'C'                         2:41.57   x2:57.84  
     1) Steenhagen, Angelique 13        2) Hamacher, Stefanie 13          
     3) Meyer, Eliza 13                 4) Wills, Meghan 13               
 26 Shorewood Hills  'E'                              3:02.91   x3:01.53  
     1) Tracy, Emma 14                  2) Ghandhi, Nora 13               
     3) Walsh, Megan 13                 4) Frascona, Anne Laura 13        
 27 Middleton Gators  'E'                             3:01.42   x3:05.79  
     1) Mettel, Kaden Mae 13            2) Harris, Ashley 13              
     3) Rapacz, Lillia 13               4) Rader, Erika 13                
 28 Goodman Pool Waves  'A'                           3:16.08    3:08.44   12  
     1) Schmit, Vanessa 13              2) Schensky, Madeline 14          
     3) Darvin, Isabela 13              4) Tandias, Tatiana 13            
 -- Shorewood Hills  'F'                              3:09.99         DQ  
     1) Lawson, Alicia 13               2) Cranley, Emma 14               
     3) Landgraf, Mia 14                4) Gaard, Abby 13                 
 -- High Point Swim Club  'A'                         2:22.00         DQ  
     1) Kuecker, Julianna 14            2) Walker, Karen 13               
     3) Go, Margaret 13                 4) Whittingham, Lola 14           
 -- Hill Farm Swim Club  'B'                          2:35.71         DQ  
     1) Ra, Justine 13                  2) Holland, Serena 14             
     3) Thiel, Marisa 13                4) Alban, Erin 13                 
 
Event 17  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle
===============================================================================
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  All City-M: ! 57.54        2013 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                     
  All City-Y:   50.96        2012 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                     
 Pool Meters: # 57.54        2013 Beata Nelson, Ridgewood                      
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Nelson, Beata             14 Ridgewood              57.54      55.71!  20  
  2 Bergmann, Lauren          14 NK                   1:02.33    1:01.02   17  
  3 Hippen, Caroline          13 MI                   1:03.26    1:01.25   16  
  4 Higgins, Sydney           14 SW                   1:03.01    1:02.00   15  
  5 Eckerle, Claire           14 Parkcrest            1:03.24    1:02.66   14  
  6 Sullivan, Maddy           14 SW                   1:03.68    1:03.80   13  
  7 Alderson, Samantha        14 SEM                  1:05.32    1:04.10   12  
  8 Mirus, Emmie              14 HFSC                 1:05.38    1:05.95   11  
B - Final
  9 McKeon, Maia              13 Hawks Swim           1:05.94    1:04.14    9  
 10 Andes, Riley              14 NK                   1:05.80    1:05.40    7  
 11 Sleeth, Maggie            14 Ridgewood            1:06.36    1:06.03    6  
 12 Schultz, Sarah            14 SEM                  1:07.97    1:06.60    5  
 13 Kuecker, Julianna         14 High Point           1:06.85    1:06.76    4  
 14 Martorana, Madeleine      14 MI                   1:07.97    1:07.59    3  
 15 Heyworth, Annika          14 MO                   1:07.66    1:07.89    2  
 16 Brophy, Emma              13 SW                   1:08.41    1:07.91    1  
 
Event 17  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 57.54        2013 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                     
  All City-Y:   50.96        2012 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                     
 Pool Meters: # 57.54        2013 Beata Nelson, Ridgewood                      
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Nelson, Beata             14 Ridgewood              58.64      57.54! 
  2 Bergmann, Lauren          14 NK                   1:04.92    1:02.33  
  3 Higgins, Sydney           14 SW                   1:04.01    1:03.01  
  4 Eckerle, Claire           14 Parkcrest            1:02.41    1:03.24  
  5 Hippen, Caroline          13 MI                   1:02.19    1:03.26  
  6 Sullivan, Maddy           14 SW                   1:04.35    1:03.68  
  7 Pfefferkorn, Wendy        14 MO                   1:04.77    1:04.39  
  8 Alderson, Samantha        14 SEM                  1:07.02    1:05.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Mirus, Emmie              14 HFSC                 1:06.24    1:05.38  
 10 Andes, Riley              14 NK                   1:05.89    1:05.80  
 11 McKeon, Maia              13 Hawks Swim           1:05.36    1:05.94  
 12 Sleeth, Maggie            14 Ridgewood            1:07.87    1:06.36  
 13 Kuecker, Julianna         14 High Point           1:04.60    1:06.85  
 14 Heyworth, Annika          14 MO                   1:09.47    1:07.66  
 15 Martorana, Madeleine      14 MI                   1:09.25    1:07.97  
 15 Schultz, Sarah            14 SEM                  1:08.00    1:07.97  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Brophy, Emma              13 SW                   1:10.87    1:08.41  
 18 Becker, Hannah            14 Ridgewood            1:09.39    1:09.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Whittingham, Lola         14 High Point           1:10.17    1:09.34  
 20 Robertson, Emma           14 MO                   1:10.91    1:09.44  
 21 McLeod, Hollis            14 MBCC                 1:09.29    1:09.59  
 22 Hall, Ella                14 SEM                  1:12.36    1:09.63  
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 23 Brophy, Sarah             13 SW                   1:10.33    1:09.95  
 24 Farr, Dani                14 Ridgewood            1:10.44    1:10.70  
 25 Heinrichs, Tess           14 HFSC                 1:09.86    1:10.95  
 25 Grosse, Natalie           14 SEM                  1:09.60    1:10.95  
 27 Hokanson, Elise           13 MI                   1:11.43    1:11.17  
 28 Frehner, Anna             14 SW                   1:12.88    1:12.02  
 29 Buzza, Ali                13 Ridgewood            1:16.44    1:12.41  
 30 Larget, Greta             14 Parkcrest            1:13.49    1:12.84  
 31 McGlenn, Maggie           13 SW                   1:14.63    1:13.02  
 32 Wickstrom, Holly          14 Ridgewood            1:14.13    1:14.54  
 33 Walker, Karen             13 High Point           1:18.00    1:15.11  
 34 Jordan, Cailin            14 MO                   1:15.94    1:15.70  
 35 Ra, Justine               13 HFSC                 1:17.27    1:17.21  
 36 Landgraf, Mia             14 SW                   1:17.68    1:18.01  
 37 Rader, Erika              13 MI                   1:16.69    1:18.49  
 38 Lindauer, Carlie          14 Hawks Swim           1:21.76    1:19.24  
 39 Darvin, Isabela           13 Waves                1:16.65    1:19.40  
 40 Carr, Katie               13 Parkcrest            1:19.89    1:19.42  
 41 Torrealba, Valerie        13 Ridgewood            1:18.89    1:20.10  
 42 Self, Olivia              14 MI                   1:16.04    1:20.21  
 43 Amos-Landgraf, Isabel     14 SW                   1:22.01    1:20.65  
 44 Robinson, Chloe           13 SW                   1:22.73    1:20.82  
 45 Strong, Emma              14 High Point           1:20.51    1:21.34  
 46 Ghandhi, Nora             13 SW                   1:20.33    1:21.50  
 47 Patton, Rosie             13 Parkcrest            1:26.52    1:22.07  
 48 Tracy, Emma               14 SW                   1:23.34    1:22.25  
 49 Virnoche, Brenna          14 SEM                  1:26.33    1:22.75  
 50 Feller, Stephanie         13 SEM                  1:26.07    1:22.84  
 51 Weller, Annika            14 West Side            1:21.80    1:23.65  
 52 Wollack, Ashley           13 MO                   1:23.72    1:23.97  
 53 Wiedemann, Margaret       14 SEM                  1:27.10    1:24.00  
 54 Richards, Allison         13 NK                   1:09.14    1:24.11  
 55 King, Katrina             14 Ridgewood            1:24.88    1:26.56  
 56 Merline, Morgan           13 Waves                1:25.24    1:27.15  
 57 Gaard, Abby               13 SW                   1:28.47    1:27.26  
 58 Wunder, Brianne           13 SEM                  1:32.41    1:27.48  
 59 Meyer, Eliza              13 MO                   1:26.04    1:27.50  
 60 Shorter, Courtney         13 NK                   1:27.65    1:27.70  
 61 Gale, Megan               14 Ridgewood            1:28.84    1:28.37  
 62 Lawson, Alicia            13 SW                   1:35.99    1:29.17  
 63 Harris, Ashley            13 MI                   1:35.25    1:30.43  
 64 Frascona, Anne Laura      13 SW                   1:37.58    1:31.17  
 65 Marty, Sarah              13 Ridgewood            1:35.77    1:31.65  
 66 Warda, Elise              14 MI                   1:31.65    1:31.89  
 67 Tandias, Tatiana          13 Waves                1:33.11    1:32.68  
 68 Paulson, Sara             13 MO                   1:31.25    1:33.00  
 69 DeLeo, Tara               13 MI                   1:31.03    1:33.31  
 70 Mettel, Kaden Mae         13 MI                   1:30.11    1:34.22  
 71 Wills, Meghan             13 MO                   1:36.58    1:37.11  
 72 Schmit, Vanessa           13 Waves                1:33.85    1:37.48  
 73 Matheson, Isabela         13 Waves                1:32.38    1:38.06  
 74 Sidikman, Eve             13 West Side            1:48.20    1:51.71  
 -- Stocklein, Hannah         13 SW                   1:18.79         NS  
 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:06.25        2001 Terri Schramka - Parkcrest                 
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  All City-Y:     55.67        2012 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                   
 Pool Meters: # 1:03.34        2013 Beata Nelson, Ridgewood                    
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lin, Victoria             14 MI                   1:07.98    1:07.14   20  
  2 Pierobon Mays, Chiara     13 Hawks Swim           1:08.80    1:07.73   17  
  3 Bergmann, Lauren          14 NK                   1:08.88    1:10.07   16  
  4 Hippen, Caroline          13 MI                   1:09.89    1:10.14   15  
  5 Sullivan, Maddy           14 SW                   1:10.22    1:11.09   14  
  6 Schultz, Sarah            14 SEM                  1:14.55    1:14.65   13  
  7 Luner, Celia              13 MO                   1:14.98    1:15.40   12  
  8 Lambert, Katherine        14 SW                   1:15.12    1:15.95   11  
B - Final
  9 McKeon, Maia              13 Hawks Swim           1:17.29    1:15.11    9  
 10 Wilson, Claire            13 Ridgewood            1:16.19    1:15.21    7  
 11 Vaccaro, Sophia           14 Ridgewood            1:15.53    1:15.45    6  
 12 Robertson, Emma           14 MO                   1:17.89    1:17.83    5  
 13 Kuecker, Julianna         14 High Point           1:18.49    1:18.40    4  
 14 Finnell, Madi             13 SEM                  1:19.75    1:18.52    3  
 15 Heyworth, Annika          14 MO                   1:16.26    1:19.45    2  
 16 Jaye, Anna                14 SW                   1:19.95    1:21.20    1  
 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:06.25        2001 Terri Schramka - Parkcrest                 
  All City-Y:     55.67        2012 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                   
 Pool Meters: # 1:03.34        2013 Beata Nelson, Ridgewood                    
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lin, Victoria             14 MI                   1:09.70    1:07.98  
  2 Pierobon Mays, Chiara     13 Hawks Swim           1:10.00    1:08.80  
  3 Bergmann, Lauren          14 NK                   1:07.10    1:08.88  
  4 Hippen, Caroline          13 MI                   1:10.86    1:09.89  
  5 Sullivan, Maddy           14 SW                   1:11.98    1:10.22  
  6 Schultz, Sarah            14 SEM                  1:13.32    1:14.55  
  7 Luner, Celia              13 MO                   1:16.53    1:14.98  
  8 Lambert, Katherine        14 SW                   1:19.92    1:15.12  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Vaccaro, Sophia           14 Ridgewood            1:17.10    1:15.53  
 10 Wilson, Claire            13 Ridgewood            1:18.80    1:16.19  
 11 Heyworth, Annika          14 MO                   1:20.20    1:16.26  
 12 McKeon, Maia              13 Hawks Swim           1:16.76    1:17.29  
 13 Robertson, Emma           14 MO                   1:21.44    1:17.89  
 14 Kuecker, Julianna         14 High Point           1:18.41    1:18.49  
 15 Finnell, Madi             13 SEM                  1:20.70    1:19.75  
 16 Jaye, Anna                14 SW                   1:21.71    1:19.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Walters, Bella            14 Parkcrest            1:21.48    1:20.29  
 18 Link, Grace               13 SW                   1:20.49    1:20.99  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Pinder, Devon             13 MI                   1:21.54    1:21.22  
 20 Hall, Ella                14 SEM                  1:24.96    1:22.14  
 21 Oaks, Olivia              13 Ridgewood            1:25.64    1:22.73  
 22 Quandt, Grace             14 Parkcrest            1:23.19    1:22.85  
 23 Brophy, Emma              13 SW                   1:26.11    1:23.96  
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 24 Anderson, Mary Kate       13 Parkcrest            1:27.42    1:24.16  
 25 Farr, Dani                14 Ridgewood            1:26.71    1:25.11  
 26 Erickson, Kristen         14 Ridgewood            1:25.73    1:25.31  
 27 Wickstrom, Holly          14 Ridgewood            1:23.70    1:25.42  
 28 McMurray, Mimi            14 SW                   1:28.70    1:28.03  
 29 Duecker, Emily            13 MI                   1:27.31    1:30.64  
 30 Ra, Justine               13 HFSC                 1:30.67    1:31.03  
 31 Gaard, Abby               13 SW                   1:33.47    1:32.46  
 32 Braithwaite, Ann          13 MBCC                 1:31.27    1:34.11  
 33 Richards, Allison         13 NK                   1:48.02    1:45.11  
 -- Mettel, Kaden Mae         13 MI                   1:51.21         DQ  
      Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter IM
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:04.26        2013 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                   
  All City-Y:   1:00.90        2012 Kendra Nealey - Shorewood                  
 Pool Meters: # 1:04.26        2013 Beata Nelson, Ridgewood                    
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Nelson, Beata             14 Ridgewood            1:04.26    1:02.30!  20  
  2 Rodriguez, Kelly          13 NK                   1:09.96    1:09.63   17  
  3 Cardwell, Katie           14 SW                   1:10.21    1:10.34   16  
  4 Eckerle, Claire           14 Parkcrest            1:12.43    1:10.98   15  
  5 Parker, Rose              13 Ridgewood            1:12.67    1:12.41   14  
  6 McGill, Margaret          14 MI                   1:12.91    1:13.10   13  
  7 Prescott, Olivia          14 Hawks Swim           1:14.10    1:13.49   12  
  8 Mirus, Emmie              14 HFSC                 1:14.16    1:14.53   11  
B - Final
  9 Luner, Celia              13 MO                   1:16.04    1:15.36    9  
 10 Mickelson, Emma           14 SW                   1:16.25    1:16.93    7  
 11 Vaccaro, Sophia           14 Ridgewood            1:17.25    1:17.92    6  
 12 McLeod, Hollis            14 MBCC                 1:19.56    1:18.88    5  
 13 Hartlieb, Gretchen        14 NK                   1:18.38    1:19.04    4  
 14 Trinkner, Emily           14 Ridgewood            1:17.80    1:19.52    3  
 15 Go, Margaret              13 High Point           1:19.08    1:19.66    2  
 16 McCormick, Katie          13 SEM                  1:19.06    1:21.04    1  
 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter IM
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:04.26        2013 Beata Nelson - Ridgewood                   
  All City-Y:   1:00.90        2012 Kendra Nealey - Shorewood                  
 Pool Meters: # 1:04.26        2013 Beata Nelson, Ridgewood                    
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Nelson, Beata             14 Ridgewood            1:04.88    1:04.26! 
  2 Rodriguez, Kelly          13 NK                   1:09.87    1:09.96  
  3 Cardwell, Katie           14 SW                   1:13.37    1:10.21  
  4 Eckerle, Claire           14 Parkcrest            1:13.31    1:12.43  
  5 Parker, Rose              13 Ridgewood            1:15.80    1:12.67  
  6 McGill, Margaret          14 MI                   1:14.76    1:12.91  
  7 Prescott, Olivia          14 Hawks Swim           1:14.50    1:14.10  
  8 Mirus, Emmie              14 HFSC                 1:14.85    1:14.16  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Luner, Celia              13 MO                   1:19.26    1:16.04  
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 10 Mickelson, Emma           14 SW                   1:16.66    1:16.25  
 11 Vaccaro, Sophia           14 Ridgewood            1:18.06    1:17.25  
 12 Trinkner, Emily           14 Ridgewood            1:18.48    1:17.80  
 13 Hartlieb, Gretchen        14 NK                   1:19.41    1:18.38  
 14 McCormick, Katie          13 SEM                  1:20.09    1:19.06  
 15 Go, Margaret              13 High Point           1:19.84    1:19.08  
 16 McLeod, Hollis            14 MBCC                 1:18.98    1:19.56  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Nelson, Sammy             13 Ridgewood            1:24.15    1:21.13  
 18 Grosse, Natalie           14 SEM                  1:21.36    1:21.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Kaldor, Gracie            14 Parkcrest            1:23.49    1:22.41  
 20 Heinrichs, Tess           14 HFSC                 1:23.08    1:22.78  
 20 Pincombe, Morgan          13 MI                   1:23.29    1:22.78  
 22 Jaeger, Renata            14 MO                   1:24.48    1:22.84  
 23 Jankovich, Kathleen       13 HFSC                 1:23.69    1:22.93  
 24 Whittingham, Lola         14 High Point           1:22.12    1:23.79  
 25 Buzza, Ali                13 Ridgewood            1:31.18    1:24.04  
 26 Donkle, Natalie           13 West Side            1:21.92    1:24.35  
 27 Williamson-Shaffer, Nell  14 HFSC                 1:27.66    1:24.39  
 28 Thiel, Marisa             13 HFSC                 1:24.63    1:24.65  
 29 Holland, Serena           14 HFSC                 1:22.79    1:25.01  
 30 Sexson, Jenna             13 SW                   1:25.09    1:25.03  
 31 Ashley, Anna              14 MI                   1:25.18    1:25.18  
 32 Brenneis, Willa           13 MO                   1:27.84    1:25.36  
 33 Peterson, Bria            13 HFSC                 1:26.15    1:25.45  
 34 Nellis, Hadley            13 Ridgewood            1:28.25    1:25.49  
 35 Hamacher, Natalie         14 MO                   1:26.95    1:25.90  
 36 Boller, Emma              14 SW                   1:25.00    1:26.22  
 37 Hokanson, Elise           13 MI                   1:24.74    1:27.08  
 38 Link, Grace               13 SW                   1:27.08    1:27.11  
 39 Blanchard, Allison        14 Parkcrest            1:26.50    1:27.61  
 40 Hoferle, Molly            14 MI                   1:27.91    1:28.06  
 41 Bachmeier, Heidi          13 MI                   1:29.12    1:28.21  
 42 Landgraf, Mia             14 SW                   1:26.92    1:28.89  
 43 Hellenbrand, Taylor       13 MI                   1:28.27    1:28.90  
 44 Korb, Sophia              13 MBCC                 1:32.61    1:29.07  
 45 Wheeler, Alexandra        13 SEM                  1:29.23    1:29.81  
 46 Duecker, Emily            13 MI                   1:27.14    1:29.85  
 47 Amos-Landgraf, Isabel     14 SW                   1:31.83    1:29.86  
 48 Riggins, Daine            13 High Point           1:30.38    1:30.00  
 49 May, Deborah              13 HFSC                 1:31.46    1:30.25  
 50 McMurray, Mimi            14 SW                   1:30.30    1:30.88  
 51 Tidd, Kirstin             13 Ridgewood            1:34.55    1:30.94  
 52 Jordan, Cailin            14 MO                   1:32.27    1:31.16  
 53 Proctor, Jade             14 Ridgewood            1:36.48    1:31.30  
 54 Cranley, Emma             14 SW                   1:36.03    1:32.95  
 55 Lindauer, Carlie          14 Hawks Swim           1:37.95    1:33.33  
 56 Darvin, Isabela           13 Waves                1:34.60    1:33.39  
 57 Schensky, Madeline        14 Waves                1:36.74    1:35.79  
 58 Rapacz, Lillia            13 MI                        NT    1:36.86  
 59 Shorter, Lauren           13 NK                   1:37.13    1:36.93  
 60 Steenhagen, Angelique     13 MO                   1:37.42    1:37.02  
 -- Pinder, Devon             13 MI                   1:20.36         DQ  
      Alternating Kick - fly
 -- Hamacher, Stefanie        13 MO                   1:30.44         DQ  
      Kick breaststroke type - fly
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 -- Ace, Madeline             14 MI                   1:22.00         NS  
 
Event 47  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:13.73        1998 Jane Evans - Parkcrest                     
  All City-Y:   1:08.54        2012 Emma Karbusicky - Middleton                
 Pool Meters: # 1:17.03        2005 Katelyn Baltes, Seminole                   
    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Larsen, Kristi            14 SEM                  1:17.72    1:16.27#  20  
  2 Rodriguez, Kelly          13 NK                   1:19.82    1:19.89   17  
  3 Cardwell, Katie           14 SW                   1:20.22    1:20.22   16  
  4 Parker, Rose              13 Ridgewood            1:20.05    1:20.82   15  
  5 Higgins, Sydney           14 SW                   1:20.81    1:21.16   14  
  6 Prescott, Olivia          14 Hawks Swim           1:23.27    1:21.65   13  
  7 Martorana, Madeleine      14 MI                   1:27.30    1:26.04   12  
  8 Christianson, Lauryn      13 MO                   1:26.79    1:27.90   11  
B - Final
  9 Blanchard, Allison        14 Parkcrest            1:28.18    1:28.15    9  
 10 Pincombe, Morgan          13 MI                   1:29.58    1:28.40    7  
 11 Trinkner, Emily           14 Ridgewood            1:27.35    1:28.97    6  
 12 Brophy, Sarah             13 SW                   1:30.62    1:29.84    5  
 13 Williamson-Shaffer, Nell  14 HFSC                 1:28.68    1:30.51    4  
 14 Finnell, Madi             13 SEM                  1:28.65    1:30.84    3  
 15 Winkler, Jordan           13 MI                   1:27.72    1:31.39    2  
 16 McCormick, Katie          13 SEM                  1:30.00    1:31.97    1  
 
Event 47  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:13.73        1998 Jane Evans - Parkcrest                     
  All City-Y:   1:08.54        2012 Emma Karbusicky - Middleton                
 Pool Meters: # 1:17.03        2005 Katelyn Baltes, Seminole                   
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Larsen, Kristi            14 SEM                  1:18.44    1:17.72  
  2 Rodriguez, Kelly          13 NK                   1:19.19    1:19.82  
  3 Parker, Rose              13 Ridgewood            1:22.60    1:20.05  
  4 Cardwell, Katie           14 SW                   1:23.18    1:20.22  
  5 Higgins, Sydney           14 SW                   1:23.31    1:20.81  
  6 Prescott, Olivia          14 Hawks Swim           1:22.94    1:23.27  
  7 Pfefferkorn, Wendy        14 MO                   1:24.18    1:24.45  
  8 Christianson, Lauryn      13 MO                   1:27.45    1:26.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Martorana, Madeleine      14 MI                   1:30.98    1:27.30  
 10 Trinkner, Emily           14 Ridgewood            1:27.43    1:27.35  
 11 Winkler, Jordan           13 MI                   1:30.55    1:27.72  
 12 Blanchard, Allison        14 Parkcrest            1:30.46    1:28.18  
 13 Finnell, Madi             13 SEM                  1:31.32    1:28.65  
 14 Williamson-Shaffer, Nell  14 HFSC                 1:31.54    1:28.68  
 15 Pincombe, Morgan          13 MI                   1:28.25    1:29.58  
 16 McCormick, Katie          13 SEM                  1:29.19    1:30.00  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Brophy, Sarah             13 SW                   1:31.76    1:30.62  
 18 Kaldor, Gracie            14 Parkcrest            1:31.87    1:30.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 19 Hamacher, Natalie         14 MO                   1:31.83    1:31.17  
 20 Holland, Serena           14 HFSC                 1:27.52    1:31.74  
 21 Sexson, Jenna             13 SW                   1:33.28    1:32.30  
 22 Nelson, Sammy             13 Ridgewood            1:35.19    1:32.98  
 23 Oaks, Olivia              13 Ridgewood            1:33.49    1:33.14  
 24 Walker, Karen             13 High Point           1:37.00    1:33.47  
 25 Nellis, Hadley            13 Ridgewood            1:36.55    1:33.78  
 26 Quandt, Grace             14 Parkcrest            1:34.97    1:34.04  
 27 Hamacher, Stefanie        13 MO                   1:37.37    1:35.34  
 28 Strong, Emma              14 High Point           1:37.42    1:36.60  
 29 Carr, Katie               13 Parkcrest            1:36.83    1:36.71  
 30 Alban, Erin               13 HFSC                 1:39.43    1:37.37  
 31 Tidd, Kirstin             13 Ridgewood            1:40.63    1:37.76  
 32 Riggins, Daine            13 High Point           1:38.60    1:37.81  
 33 Shorter, Lauren           13 NK                   1:40.28    1:39.12  
 34 Schensky, Madeline        14 Waves                1:39.66    1:39.17  
 35 Hoferle, Molly            14 MI                   1:40.07    1:39.98  
 36 Wiedemann, Margaret       14 SEM                  1:42.42    1:40.38  
 37 Erickson, Kristen         14 Ridgewood            1:42.71    1:40.71  
 38 Tracy, Emma               14 SW                   1:42.51    1:40.99  
 39 Virnoche, Brenna          14 SEM                  1:43.98    1:41.46  
 40 Rader, Erika              13 MI                   1:39.10    1:41.83  
 41 Proctor, Jade             14 Ridgewood            1:46.87    1:41.94  
 42 Kane, Alexis              13 Parkcrest            1:46.42    1:42.46  
 43 Esser, Madalyn            13 Ridgewood            1:42.48    1:42.66  
 44 Marty, Sarah              13 Ridgewood            1:45.07    1:42.80  
 45 Walsh, Megan              13 SW                   1:49.11    1:43.91  
 46 Mathur, Priya             13 Hawks Swim           1:47.67    1:44.21  
 47 Wollack, Ashley           13 MO                   1:47.28    1:44.37  
 48 Robinson, Chloe           13 SW                   1:44.84    1:44.44  
 49 Steenhagen, Angelique     13 MO                   1:49.50    1:45.40  
 50 Tandias, Tatiana          13 Waves                1:54.44    1:45.56  
 51 Merline, Morgan           13 Waves                1:45.81    1:45.83  
 52 Warda, Elise              14 MI                   1:50.26    1:45.94  
 53 Shorter, Courtney         13 NK                   1:52.32    1:46.07  
 54 Cranley, Emma             14 SW                   1:53.61    1:46.97  
 55 Feller, Stephanie         13 SEM                  1:50.75    1:47.00  
 56 Lawson, Alicia            13 SW                   1:51.57    1:49.05  
 57 DeLeo, Tara               13 MI                   1:46.30    1:49.19  
 58 Meyer, Eliza              13 MO                   1:48.61    1:51.66  
 59 Harris, Ashley            13 MI                   1:46.40    1:52.35  
 60 Paulson, Sara             13 MO                   1:55.23    1:55.01  
 61 Schmit, Vanessa           13 Waves                2:01.96    1:57.13  
 62 Matheson, Isabela         13 Waves                1:57.05    2:00.52  
 -- Frascona, Anne Laura      13 SW                   1:55.90         DQ  
      Alternating Kick
 -- Sidikman, Eve             13 West Side            2:45.07         DQ  
      Downward butterfly kick
 -- Wills, Meghan             13 MO                   2:07.59         DQ  
      Alternating Kick
 -- Stocklein, Hannah         13 SW                   1:40.75         NS  
 
Event 57  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 29.42        2005 Ruby Martin - Cherokee                       
  All City-Y:   26.22        2012 Kendra Nealey - Shorewood                    
 Pool Meters: # 29.42        2005 Ruby Martin, Cherokee                        



3/20/14 1:16 PM

Page 10 of 13file:///Users/janefeller/Downloads/All-City%20Swim%20results/13and14_girls.htm

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Pierobon Mays, Chiara     13 Hawks Swim             30.17      30.24   20  
  2 Larsen, Kristi            14 SEM                    30.42      30.46   17  
  3 Lin, Victoria             14 MI                     30.49      30.87   16  
  4 Alderson, Samantha        14 SEM                    31.63      31.61   15  
  5 Wilson, Claire            13 Ridgewood              32.19      32.07   14  
  6 Sleeth, Maggie            14 Ridgewood              32.24      32.12   13  
  7 McGill, Margaret          14 MI                     32.42      32.47   12  
  8 Becker, Hannah            14 Ridgewood              32.69      33.27   11  
B - Final
  9 Mickelson, Emma           14 SW                     32.86      32.98    9  
 10 Winkler, Jordan           13 MI                     33.39      33.26    7  
 11 Hartlieb, Gretchen        14 NK                     33.03      33.47    6  
 12 Larget, Greta             14 Parkcrest              33.61      33.52    5  
 13 Andes, Riley              14 NK                     32.95      33.56    4  
 14 Lambert, Katherine        14 SW                     33.75      33.59    3  
 15 Go, Margaret              13 High Point             33.43      34.74    2  
 16 Walters, Bella            14 Parkcrest              34.36      35.01    1  
 
Event 57  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 29.42        2005 Ruby Martin - Cherokee                       
  All City-Y:   26.22        2012 Kendra Nealey - Shorewood                    
 Pool Meters: # 29.42        2005 Ruby Martin, Cherokee                        
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pierobon Mays, Chiara     13 Hawks Swim             30.09      30.17  
  2 Larsen, Kristi            14 SEM                    29.75      30.42  
  3 Lin, Victoria             14 MI                     31.65      30.49  
  4 Alderson, Samantha        14 SEM                    31.05      31.63  
  5 Wilson, Claire            13 Ridgewood              33.88      32.19  
  6 Sleeth, Maggie            14 Ridgewood              32.07      32.24  
  7 McGill, Margaret          14 MI                     34.82      32.42  
  8 Becker, Hannah            14 Ridgewood              33.09      32.69  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Mickelson, Emma           14 SW                     33.08      32.86  
 10 Andes, Riley              14 NK                     33.01      32.95  
 11 Hartlieb, Gretchen        14 NK                     32.67      33.03  
 12 Winkler, Jordan           13 MI                     34.72      33.39  
 13 Go, Margaret              13 High Point             33.87      33.43  
 14 Larget, Greta             14 Parkcrest              34.10      33.61  
 15 Lambert, Katherine        14 SW                     33.07      33.75  
 16 Walters, Bella            14 Parkcrest              35.33      34.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Frehner, Anna             14 SW                     35.81      34.45  
 18 Thiel, Marisa             13 HFSC                   34.10      35.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Jaye, Anna                14 SW                     35.34      35.44  
 20 Donkle, Natalie           13 West Side              34.20      35.53  
 21 Anderson, Mary Kate       13 Parkcrest              35.72      35.85  
 22 Jankovich, Kathleen       13 HFSC                   36.73      36.65  
 23 Jaeger, Renata            14 MO                     37.82      36.84  
 24 Ashley, Anna              14 MI                     37.04      36.89  
 25 Bachmeier, Heidi          13 MI                     38.52      37.15  
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 26 Murphy, Caitlin           13 High Point             37.23      37.90  
 27 Brenneis, Willa           13 MO                     37.90      37.99  
 28 Peterson, Bria            13 HFSC                   38.79      38.03  
 29 Christianson, Lauryn      13 MO                     39.06      38.38  
 30 Alban, Erin               13 HFSC                   40.39      38.42  
 31 Boller, Emma              14 SW                     38.56      38.46  
 32 Esser, Madalyn            13 Ridgewood              39.94      39.09  
 33 Hellenbrand, Taylor       13 MI                     41.09      39.17  
 34 Wheeler, Alexandra        13 SEM                    40.59      39.54  
 35 Patton, Rosie             13 Parkcrest              43.53      39.65  
 36 McGlenn, Maggie           13 SW                     38.43      39.94  
 37 Gale, Megan               14 Ridgewood              40.52      40.59  
 38 Korb, Sophia              13 MBCC                   41.73      40.80  
 39 Walsh, Megan              13 SW                     43.60      41.87  
 40 Rapacz, Lillia            13 MI                     44.81      44.58  
 41 King, Katrina             14 Ridgewood              45.56      44.97  
 42 Kane, Alexis              13 Parkcrest              47.35      45.66  
 43 Braithwaite, Ann          13 MBCC                   45.67      48.57  
 -- Torrealba, Valerie        13 Ridgewood              40.96         DQ  
      False start
 -- Ghandhi, Nora             13 SW                     40.78         DQ  
      False start
 -- Ace, Madeline             14 MI                     38.11         NS  
 
Event 67  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
  All City-M: ! 1:54.15        1989 Ridgewood                                  
                         A. Wolosz, B. Everson, J. Frattinger, J. Bryant   
  All City-Y:   1:41.23        2012 Parkcrest                                  
                         H. Cole, S. Hornacek, K. Asseily, C. Eckerle      
 Pool Meters: # 1:57.35        2013 Ridgewood                                  
                         Vaccaro, Becker, Parker, Nelson                   
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Ridgewood  'A'                                    1:57.35    1:54.91#  40  
     1) Parker, Rose 13                 2) Vaccaro, Sophia 14             
     3) Sleeth, Maggie 14               4) Nelson, Beata 14               
  2 Shorewood Hills  'A'                              2:02.97    1:55.10#  34  
     1) Cardwell, Katie 14              2) Lambert, Katherine 14          
     3) Sullivan, Maddy 14              4) Higgins, Sydney 14             
  3 Middleton Gators  'A'                             2:00.25    1:55.84#  32  
     1) McGill, Margaret 14             2) Winkler, Jordan 13             
     3) Lin, Victoria 14                4) Hippen, Caroline 13            
  4 Nakoma Swim Team  'A'                             2:02.35    1:56.07#  30  
     1) Andes, Riley 14                 2) Bergmann, Lauren 14            
     3) Hartlieb, Gretchen 14           4) Rodriguez, Kelly 13            
  5 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te  'A'               1:58.29    2:00.07   28  
     1) Alderson, Samantha 14           2) Schultz, Sarah 14              
     3) McCormick, Katie 13             4) Larsen, Kristi 14              
  6 Hawks Landing Swim Team  'A'                      2:09.61    2:01.52   26  
     1) Pierobon Mays, Chiara 13        2) Lindauer, Carlie 14            
     3) Prescott, Olivia 14             4) McKeon, Maia 13                
  7 Parkcrest  'A'                                    2:08.08    2:02.22   24  
     1) Walters, Bella 14               2) Anderson, Mary Kate 13         
     3) Larget, Greta 14                4) Eckerle, Claire 14             
  8 Monona Swim and Dive  'A'                         2:03.89    2:02.63   22  
     1) Pfefferkorn, Wendy 14           2) Heyworth, Annika 14            
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     3) Jaeger, Renata 14               4) Luner, Celia 13                
  9 Ridgewood  'B'                                    2:03.60   x2:03.64  
     1) Farr, Dani 14                   2) Trinkner, Emily 14             
     3) Wilson, Claire 13               4) Becker, Hannah 14              
 10 Shorewood Hills  'B'                              2:13.09   x2:04.14  
     1) Brophy, Emma 13                 2) Brophy, Sarah 13               
     3) Mickelson, Emma 14              4) Frehner, Anna 14               
 11 Hill Farm Swim Club  'A'                          2:05.89    2:05.55   18  
     1) Alban, Erin 13                  2) Jankovich, Kathleen 13         
     3) Heinrichs, Tess 14              4) Mirus, Emmie 14                
 12 High Point Swim Club  'A'                         2:03.00    2:05.66   14  
     1) Kuecker, Julianna 14            2) Go, Margaret 13                
     3) Whittingham, Lola 14            4) Walker, Karen 13               
 13 Ridgewood  'C'                                    2:10.51   x2:06.69  
     1) Nelson, Sammy 13                2) Oaks, Olivia 13                
     3) Nellis, Hadley 13               4) Wickstrom, Holly 14            
 14 Middleton Gators  'B'                             2:10.21   x2:06.80  
     1) Martorana, Madeleine 14         2) Pinder, Devon 13               
     3) Ashley, Anna 14                 4) Pincombe, Morgan 13            
 15 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te  'B'               2:08.98   x2:09.38  
     1) Finnell, Madi 13                2) Grosse, Natalie 14             
     3) Feller, Stephanie 13            4) Hall, Ella 14                  
 16 Monona Swim and Dive  'B'                         2:10.12   x2:12.10  
     1) Robertson, Emma 14              2) Hamacher, Natalie 14           
     3) Christianson, Lauryn 13         4) Brenneis, Willa 13             
 17 Shorewood Hills  'C'                              2:19.73   x2:12.37  
     1) Sexson, Jenna 13                2) Link, Grace 13                 
     3) Jaye, Anna 14                   4) Robinson, Chloe 13             
 18 Middleton Gators  'C'                             2:19.32   x2:12.89  
     1) Ace, Madeline 14                2) Self, Olivia 14                
     3) Hoferle, Molly 14               4) Hokanson, Elise 13             
 19 Ridgewood  'D'                                    2:19.64   x2:14.85  
     1) Erickson, Kristen 14            2) Esser, Madalyn 13              
     3) Torrealba, Valerie 13           4) Buzza, Ali 13                  
 20 Parkcrest  'B'                                    2:20.20   x2:15.98  
     1) Quandt, Grace 14                2) Kane, Alexis 13                
     3) Patton, Rosie 13                4) Kaldor, Gracie 14              
 21 Shorewood Hills  'D'                              2:23.54   x2:19.36  
     1) McMurray, Mimi 14               2) Amos-Landgraf, Isabel 14       
     3) Walsh, Megan 13                 4) Boller, Emma 14                
 22 High Point Swim Club  'B'                         2:30.00   x2:20.59  
     1) Riggins, Daine 13               2) Murphy, Caitlin 13             
     3) Fussell, Gianna 11              4) Strong, Emma 14                
 23 Maple Bluff Country Club Swim  'A'                2:25.44    2:22.82   12  
     1) Braithwaite, Ann 13             2) Wallhaus, Truely 11            
     3) Korb, Sophia 13                 4) McLeod, Hollis 14              
 24 Middleton Gators  'D'                             2:29.70   x2:24.12  
     1) Hellenbrand, Taylor 13          2) Warda, Elise 14                
     3) Mettel, Kaden Mae 13            4) Bachmeier, Heidi 13            
 25 Shorewood Hills  'F'                              3:00.00   x2:24.75  
     1) Gaard, Abby 13                  2) McGlenn, Maggie 13             
     3) Landgraf, Mia 14                4) Frascona, Anne Laura 13        
 26 Shorewood Hills  'E'                              2:39.17   x2:25.19  
     1) Ghandhi, Nora 13                2) Cranley, Emma 14               
     3) Tracy, Emma 14                  4) Lawson, Alicia 13              
 27 Seminole Sharks Swim & Dive Te  'C'               2:30.15   x2:27.34  
     1) Wheeler, Alexandra 13           2) Wunder, Brianne 13             
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     3) Price, Megan 13                 4) Wiedemann, Margaret 14         
 28 Middleton Gators  'E'                             2:45.89   x2:28.19  
     1) DeLeo, Tara 13                  2) Duecker, Emily 13              
     3) Harris, Ashley 13               4) Rader, Erika 13                
 29 Ridgewood  'E'                                    2:32.67   x2:29.37  
     1) Proctor, Jade 14                2) Gale, Megan 14                 
     3) King, Katrina 14                4) Tidd, Kirstin 13               
 30 Goodman Pool Waves  'A'                           2:46.09    2:35.16   10  
     1) Schensky, Madeline 14           2) Tandias, Tatiana 13            
     3) Schmit, Vanessa 13              4) Darvin, Isabela 13             
 31 Monona Swim and Dive  'C'                         2:24.70   x2:37.08  
     1) Paulson, Sara 13                2) Wollack, Ashley 13             
     3) Wills, Meghan 13                4) Hamacher, Stefanie 13          
 -- Hill Farm Swim Club  'B'                          2:17.87         DQ  
     1) Peterson, Bria 13               2) Ra, Justine 13                 
     3) May, Deborah 13                 4) Thiel, Marisa 13               


